2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

   Q3 2007   Q4 2007   Q1 2008   Q2 2008   Q3 2008   Q4 2008   Q1 2009   Q2 2009   Q3 2009

(D
K

K
 m

illi
on

)

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

Cash Flow from Operations (LTM) Capex (LTM) Interest Paid (LTM) Acquisitions, net (LTM)

Capital Structure

17

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA

Pro Forma calculation(1)

DKKm 12 months ended 30 September, 2009

Adjusted EBITDA 4,776

Estimated PF adjusted EBITDA of
acquired and divested businesses 47

Estimated PF Adjusted EBITDA 4,823

Capital Structure

Note: (1) The calculations of pro forma adjusted EBITDA are based in part on management estimates and the unaudited internal management accounts of the acquired businesses.
These numbers have not been, and cannot be, audited. The Pro Forma EBITDA is based on “Last Twelve Months” figures.

18

Capital Structure (cont.)

Notes:
(1) This Capitalisation table reflects the Capitalisation Table included in ISS Holding A/S Interim Report January – September 2009.
(2) Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of 30 September, 2009.

Pro Forma Capital Structure – 30 September, 2009

Capitalisation (1) DKKm (2) % of Total
Cash and securities (2,174) (7%)
Other Indebtedness 371 1%
Senior Facilities 18,201 57%
EMTNs 3,427 11%
Senior Notes 3,908 12%
Total Net Senior Debt 23,733 74%
Second Lien 4,467 14%
Senior Subordinated Notes 3,380 11%
Securitisation 424 1%
Total Net Debt 32,004 100%

19

Total Net Debt 32,004
Working Capital YTD 2009 (976)
Working Capital LTM (494)

= Seasonality Adj. Pro Forma Net Debt 30,534

PF Adjusted EBITDA 4,823

Seasonality Adjusted
PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA 6.33x

Pro Forma Credit Ratio

CAPITALISATION (DKKm) Q3 2009

20

Pro Forma Credit Ratios Q3 2009

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

PF Net Senior Debt (excl. EMTNs & Senior Notes) / PF EBITDA

PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA

Seasonality Adj. PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA

PF Net Senior Debt (incl. EMTNs & Senior Notes) / PF EBITDA

6.64x

6.33x

4.92x

3.40x

21

Maturity Of Credit Facilities

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016